Form PTO 1595 R 04 - 2 (7 - 1990 TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Fatencial Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	3 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying partyles).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen STURNER Lynne Miyo HIRAYAMA Newell BASCOMB Bijay SINGH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: American Cyanamid Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? [] res [X] No	Street Address Five Civalde Forms
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Madison State: New Jersey Zip: 07940
[] Other Execution Date: February 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 08/979,917 Filed: July 25, 1997	
	ched? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Internal Address: <u>Joseph R. Robinson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
04/23/1999 Marchin 0940401 987799170: 10022-7513 City: New York State: New 987799170: 10022-7513 95 FC1361 40.00 @	O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
	zee ok
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Joseph R. Robinson, Reg. No. 33,448 Name of Person Signing Signature	13 4/16/88
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Stephen Sturner, Lynne Miyo Hirayama, Newell Bascomb, and Bijay Singh, citizens of the United States of America and India, respectively, and residents of 250 High St., Newtown, PA 18940; 221 Natrena Ave., Mercerville, NJ 08619; 9 Gallo Court, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648, and 12 Abemarle Rd., Hamilton Square, NJ 08690, United States of America, respectively, (hereinafter called the "Assignors") have made a certain invention in:

HPPD GENE AND INHIBITORS Serial Number: 08/979,917 Filed: July 25, 1997

WHEREAS, American Cyanamid Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, having a place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, divisionals, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree and with the said Assignees, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignees or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9144 FRAME: 0720

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I.E.	have hereunto set my hand this 19 th day of
February, 1998.	
4	Ag her Sture
-	Stephen Sturner
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I F Educary, 1998.	Lynne Miyo Hirayama
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I.E	have hereunto set my hand this <u>f</u>
February, 1998.	
	Myll Basen
	Newell Bascomb
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	nave hereunto set my hand this // 7t day of
Fibruary, 1998.	
	Bijay Singh
	Bijay Singh
United States of America) State of: New O ers ey) County of: Mercer)	ss: Trencelor
On this 17 day of Telory	, 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Stephen</u> me to be the individuals described in and who
Sturner, to me known and known to	me to be the individuals described in and who nd they acknowledged that they executed the
same.	id they acknowledged that they executed the
Samo	aw man fear
	Notary Public BARRADA & FRADA
United States of America)	BARBARA L. LENCES Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2002
State of: New Detrey) County of: Mercer)	ss: Juncelon
County of: Mercer	
On this 19 day of Lengue	, 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Lynne</u>
Miyo Hirayama, to me known and kr	own to me to be the individuals described in and
who executed the foregoing instrume	ent and they acknowledged that they executed the
same.	Love Jales
	Notary Public
	Notary Public BARBARA L. LENCES
	Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2002

United States of America)
State of: New Dersey) ss: rinceton
State of: New Dersey) ss: r/nceton County of: Mercer
On this // day of lebruow/, 1998, before me personally appeared Newell Bascomb, to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who
On this /7 day of tebruow/, 1998, before me personally appeared Newell
Bascomb, to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged that they executed the
same.
/ about Lever
Notary Public PARRA & FRANCE
Notary Public BARBARA L. LENCES
Notary Public of New Jersey
United States of America) My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 200;
United States of America) State of: New Jerse) County of: Mercer)
County of: /// excert
is the state of th
On this 19 day of Lebruary, 1998, before me personally appeared Bijay
Singh, to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged that they executed the
same.
James Just Just Just Just Just Just Just Jus
Notary Public
BARBARA L. LENCES
Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Fundamental
My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2002